Clinton County Sheriff's Office News Release

To: Area News

Report by: Deputy D.E. Rosoff

Approved by: Sgt. Lefebvre

For more information Contact: Major Robert Craig

Name of Arrestee: Dustin A. Provost

Address: Keeseville, NY

Age-Sex: 29/M

Charges: Violation of Probation (Felony)

Date and Time of Arrest: 06/26/14 @ 2015 hrs

Narrative: Deputies arrested Dustin A. Provost on a Violation of Probation warrant issued by Clinton County Superior court for allegedly violating the terms and conditions of his probation.

Disposition: Subject was remanded to the Clinton County Correctional Facility pending arraignment in Clinton County Court at a later date